Population by current activity status, educational attainment, industry, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

SUM (current Unemployed,
.. Employed  have worked
activity status) .
previously
SUM (sex) SUM (industry) 37965 25700 1338
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 2451 2335 115
Mining and quarrying 76 71 5
Manufacturing 3111 2843 268
Electricity, gas and steam supply 158 153 5
Water supply; sewerage and waste management activities 132 120 12
Construction 1833 1741 91
Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles 3319 3150 167
Transportation and storage 2358 2272 86
Accommodation and food service activities 660 600 60
Information and communication 722 696 26
Financial and insurance activities 794 768 26
Real estate activities 19 18 .
Professional, scientific and technical activities 744 729 15
Administrative and support service activities 296 273 23
Public administration and defence; compulsory social security 2075 2010 65
Education 1797 1755 42
Human health and social work activities 4931 4787 142
Arts, entertainment and recreation 326 309 17
Other service activities 424 415 9
Activities of households as employers producing for own use 9 9
Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies 3 3 .
Activities unknown 891 643 163
Not economically active 10836 . .
Male SUM (industry) 19727 13966 672
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 2334 2229 104
Mining and quarrying 69 64 5
Manufacturing 1877 1740 137
Electricity, gas and steam supply 135 130 5
Water supply; sewerage and waste management activities 120 108 12
Construction 1737 1654 82
Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles 1543 1474 68
Transportation and storage 1946 1899 47
Accommodation and food service activities 241 221 20
Information and communication 505 488 17
Financial and insurance activities 292 289 3
Real estate activities 12 12 .
Professional, scientific and technical activities 454 447 7
Administrative and support service activities 149 136 13
Public administration and defence; compulsory social security 1097 1067 30
Education 762 749 13

Unemployed,
never worked

91

85

44

Not
ecomomically
active, retired

5646

5646
2407

Not
ecomomically
active, was a

student

2356

2356
1293

Not
. Not
ecomomically .
. .~ ecomomically
active, looking .
active, other
after home or
. reasons
family
643 2191
643 2191
93 1252



Female

Human health and social work activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

Other service activities

Activities of households as employers producing for own use
Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies
Activities unknown

Not economically active

SUM (industry)

Agriculture, forestry and fishing

Mining and quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas and steam supply

Water supply; sewerage and waste management activities
Construction

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles
Transportation and storage

Accommodation and food service activities

Information and communication

Financial and insurance activities

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific and technical activities
Administrative and support service activities

Public administration and defence; compulsory social security
Education

Human health and social work activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

Other service activities

Activities of households as employers producing for own use
Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies
Activities unknown

Not economically active

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Persons 15 years and older

553
164
124

566
5045
18238
117

1234
23
12
96

1776

412
419
217
502

290
147
978
1035
4378
162
300

325
5791

538
157
121

441

11734
106

1103
23
12
87

1676

373
379
208
479

282
137
943
1006
4249
152
294

202

~

85
666
11

131

99
39
40

23

10
35
29
128
10

78

40

47

45

2407
3239

3239

1293
1063

1063

93
550

550

1252
939

939



