Population by current activity status, educational attainment, industry, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

		SUM (current activity status)	Employed	Unemployed, have worked previously	Unemployed, never worked	Not ecomomically active, retired	Not ecomomically active, was a student	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	Not ecomomically active, other reasons
SUM (sex) SUM (industry)		37965	25700	1338	91	5646	2356	643	2191
	Agriculture, forestry and fishing	2451	2335	115					
	Mining and quarrying	76	71	5					
	Manufacturing	3111	2843	268					
	Electricity, gas and steam supply	158	153	5					
	Water supply; sewerage and waste management activities	132	120	12					
	Construction	1833	1741	91					
	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycle	s 3319	3150	167					
	Transportation and storage	2358	2272	86					
	Accommodation and food service activities	660	600	60					
	Information and communication	722	696	26					
	Financial and insurance activities	794	768	26					
	Real estate activities	19	18						
	Professional, scientific and technical activities	744	729	15					
	Administrative and support service activities	296	273	23					
	Public administration and defence; compulsory social security	2075	2010	65					
	Education	1797	1755	42					
	Human health and social work activities	4931	4787	142					
	Arts, entertainment and recreation	326	309	17					
	Other service activities	424	415	9					
	Activities of households as employers producing for own use	9	9						
	Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies	3	3						
	Activities unknown	891	643	163	85				
	Not economically active	10836				5646	2356	643	2191
Male	SUM (industry)	19727	13966	672	44	2407	1293	93	1252
	Agriculture, forestry and fishing	2334	2229	104					
	Mining and quarrying	69	64	5					
	Manufacturing	1877	1740	137					
	Electricity, gas and steam supply	135	130	5					
	Water supply; sewerage and waste management activities	120	108	12					
	Construction	1737	1654	82					
	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycle	s 1543	1474	68					
	Transportation and storage	1946	1899	47					
	Accommodation and food service activities	241	221	20					
	Information and communication	505	488	17					
	Financial and insurance activities	292	289	3					
	Real estate activities	12	12						
	Professional, scientific and technical activities	454	447	7					
	Administrative and support service activities	149	136	13					
	Public administration and defence; compulsory social security	1097	1067	30					
	Education	762	749	13					

	Human health and social work activities	553	538	14					
	Arts, entertainment and recreation	164	157	7		••		••	
	Other service activities	124	121	3					
	Activities of households as employers producing for own use	••	••						
	Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies								
	Activities unknown	566	441	85	40				
	Not economically active	5045				2407	1293	93	1252
Female	SUM (industry)	18238	11734	666	47	3239	1063	550	939
	Agriculture, forestry and fishing	117	106	11					
	Mining and quarrying	7	7						
	Manufacturing	1234	1103	131	••	••			
	Electricity, gas and steam supply	23	23			••			
	Water supply; sewerage and waste management activities	12	12			••			
	Construction	96	87	9		••			
	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles	1776	1676	99					
	Transportation and storage	412	373	39					
	Accommodation and food service activities	419	379	40					
	Information and communication	217	208	9					
	Financial and insurance activities	502	479	23					
	Real estate activities	7	6						
	Professional, scientific and technical activities	290	282	8					
	Administrative and support service activities	147	137	10					
	Public administration and defence; compulsory social security	978	943	35					
	Education	1035	1006	29					
	Human health and social work activities	4378	4249	128					
	Arts, entertainment and recreation	162	152	10					
	Other service activities	300	294	6					
	Activities of households as employers producing for own use	9	9						
	Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies								
	Activities unknown	325	202	78	45	••			
	Not economically active	5791				3239	1063	550	939

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons 15 years and older